### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2000

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timothy Mark, Inc.		12/19/2000	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TMI Newco, Inc.	
Street Address:	5424 E. Slauson Ave.	
City:	Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2278099	SOFTWEAR BY MARK SINGER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)630-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213/891-5106

Email: dlipstone@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Doug Lipstone

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T4550-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Lipstone
Signature:	/Doug Lipstone/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0436

900094692

Date:	12/20/2007
Total Attachments: 7	
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page1.ti	if
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page2.ti	f
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page3.ti	f
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page4.ti	f
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page5.ti	f
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page6.ti	f
source=TMI - Certificate Of Merger#page7.ti	f





# SECRETARY OF STATE

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of  $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$  page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 1 9 2001

Secretary of State

ec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

**REEL: 003682 FRAME: 0438** 

#### AGREEMENT OF MERGER

JAN - 2 2001

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

This Agreement of Merger is entered into as of December 19, 2000, between TMI NEWCO, INC., a California corporation ("Surviving Corporation") and TIMOTHY MARK, INC., a California corporation, VIKKI VI, INC., a California corporation, and T.V.H., INC., a California corporation (each a "Merging Corporation", and collectively, "Merging Corporations").

- 1. Merging Corporations shall be merged into Surviving Corporation.
- 2. The outstanding shares of each Merging Corporation shall be canceled and no shares of Surviving Corporation shall be issued in exchange therefor.
- 3. The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- 4. Merging Corporations shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- 5. The effect of the merger and the effective date of the merger are as prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement.

#### "SURVIVING CORPORATION":

TMI NEWCO, INC., a California corporation

By:

MARK SINGER, President

Бу. \_\_\_\_

TÍMOTHY OLIT, Secretary

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

LA-F:\AIPG\TIMOTHY\MERGERAGREE.WPD

### "MERGING CORPORATIONS":

TIMOTHY MARK, INC., a California corporation

By:

MARK SINGER, President

By:\_\_

TIMOTHY OLIT, Secretary

VIKKI VI, INC.,

a California corporation

By:

HOWARD BUSHINSKY, President

By:\_

TIMOTHY OLIT, Secretary

T.V.H., INC.,

a California corporation

By:\_

TIMOTHY OLIT, President

Bv:

HOWARD BUSHINSKY, Secretary,

LA-F:\AIPG\TIMOTHY\MERGERAGREE.WPD

# MARK SINGER and TIMOTHY OLIT, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of TMI NEWCO, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached hereto was duly approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding is one hundred thousand (100,000).

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: December 19, 2000

By: MARK SINGER President

TIMOTHY OLAT, Secretary

LA-F:\AIPG\TIMOTHY\CERTAPPROV.NEWCO.WPD

MARK SINGER and TIMOTHY OLIT, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of TIMOTHY MARK, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached hereto was duly approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding is ten thousand (10,000).

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: De

December 19, 2000

By:\_

MARK SINGER. President

Bv:

TIMOTHY OLIT Secretary

LA-F:\AIPG\TIMOTHY\CERTAPPROV.TMI.WPD

## TIMOTHY OLIT and HOWARD BUSHINSKY, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of T.V.H., INC., a California corporation.
- 2. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached hereto was duly approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding is one thousand (1,000).

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: December 19, 2000

TIMOTHY OLIT, President

HOWARD BUSHINSKY Secretary

LA-F:\AIPG\TIMOTHY\CERTAPPROV.TVH.WPD

HOWARD BUSHINSKY and TIMOTHY OLIT, hereby certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of VIKKI VI, INC., a California 1. corporation.
- The Agreement of Merger in the form attached hereto was duly approved by the board of directors and shareholders of the corporation.
- The shareholder approval was by the holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of the corporation.
- There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding is five 4. thousand (5,000).

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED:

December 19, 2000

**RECORDED: 12/20/2007**